general. in particular, data does not fully capture the un-
certainty of the asset class. Furthermore, as the internal
Rate of Return (“iRR”), the standard performance measure
used for Pe funds, is capital-weighted, while the perfor-
mance measure of public market assets is traditionally
time-weighted, it is not possible to analyse the correlation
between Pe and other asset classes without significant
adjustments and therefore potentially large biases.

the eiF uses a beta derived from the betas of three listed
Pe indices, lPX europe Price index, lPX Venture Price in-
dex and lPX Buyout Price index, to estimate the sensitiv-
ity of the valuation of the eiF’s Pe investment to market
prices. Regression has been carried out using the Dow
Jones euro stoxx 50 over the last three years.

70

annual report 2014

Using the most conservative beta from the three indices mentioned above and assuming market price movements
of ±10 %, the final sensitivity (i.e beta x ±10 %) is applied to the net asset value to give an adjusted net asset value,
which is then compared to the net paid in. eiF’s Pe investment value would be impacted as follows:

public market riSk: all private equity

eUR
+10% -10%

retained beta 0.7 retained beta 0.7
Final SenSitivity: +7% Final SenSitivity: -7%

Profit &
loss account

equity (Fair
value reserve)

total effect
on equity

Profit &
loss account

equity (Fair
value reserve)

total effect
on equity

31.12.2014 1 085 385 20 339 908 21 425 293 (3 191 506) (18 233 788) (21 425 293)

eUR
+10% -10%

retained beta 0.8 retained beta 0.8
Final SenSitivity: +8% Final SenSitivity: -8%

Profit &
loss account

equity (Fair
value reserve)

total effect
on equity

Profit &
loss account

equity (Fair
value reserve)

total effect
on equity

31.12.2013 1 100 804 20 486 222 21 587 026 (8 325 243) (13 261 783) (21 587 026)

3.2.4.2 Foreign currency risk

the currency exposure of the eiF Own Risk Pe portfolio,
based on the currency denomination of the investee funds,
can be broken down as follows:

For 2014, changes due to foreign exchange rates
for shares and other variable income amount to
eUR 3 450 297, of which eUR 3 405 080 has been
posted to the fair value reserve (2013: respectively
eUR 1 474 493 and eUR 1 275 693) and eUR 45 217
has been transferred to the statement of comprehensive
income following the recognition of impairment on the
Pe portfolio at year end (2013: eUR 198 801).

a sensitivity analysis is performed for all currencies repre-